

Contract Name
 Riverside Drive Reconstruction Assessment District - 2010

Date 12/16/2010
 Change Order No. CO 1
 Contract No. 6452
 Project No. 53W0601
 Change Order Project No.

Change Order Description
 10" Sewer pipe ; Bulk-Head (plug) sanitary main at multiple locations; Plug and pump at existing storm box culvert at three locations; Private storm reconnect; Added inlet needed at Jennifer; Extra Mobilization for paving the Rutledge / Riverside intersection separate from paving entire project
 CAPITOL UNDERGROUND INC

Account Numbers for this Change Order:
 ES01-58275-810332-00-53W0601
 # ESTM- 58270-810381-00-53W0601
 * CS53-58250-810355-00-53W0601

Contractor CAPITOL UNDERGROUND INC
 2413 PARMENTER ST STE 105
 MIDDLETON, WI 53562

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:

Item No.	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	*N/B	Total
1	10 PVC SEWER PIPE	12.00	LF	66.00	N	792.00
2	BULK HEAD SANITARY MAIN	5.00	EA	216.00	N	1,080.00
3	# PLUG AND PUMP EXISTING BOX CULVERT - SEE ATTACHED	1.00	LS	6,329.43	N	6,329.43
4	# PRIVATE STORM RECONNECT - SEE ATTACHED	1.00	LS	792.50	N	792.50
5	# ADD INLET AT JENNIFER - SEE ATTACHED	1.00	LS	1,717.50	N	1,717.50
6	* MOBILIZATION	1.00	EA	700.00	N	700.00
						0.00

Net Change Order -11,444.43 10,331.43
 The Original Contract Total 779,588.05
 Sum of previous Change Orders 790,999.48 789,919.48
 The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

This Contract is a:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Calendar Days	<input type="checkbox"/> Working Days	<input type="checkbox"/> Completion Date
Original Contract Time/Completion Date	70		
Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order			
Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order			
Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order	0	0	
Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order	70		

* Mark if negotiated (N) or bid (B) unit price

Contractor's Acceptance
 By [Signature]
 Title PROJECT MANAGER
 Date 12/17/10

City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions)
 Construction Inspector [Signature] Date 12-17-10
 Construction Supervisor [Signature] 12/20/2010
 Engineer [Signature] 1/3/2011
 Board of Public Works

OK
 MKR
 1/10/2011




**CAPITOL
UNDERGROUND**
Public Works Contractor

Date: 12/10/2010
 Attention: Eric Hoel
 To: City of Madison Engineering
 Address:
 Phone #: -
 Fax #: -

Job Name: Riverside Drive Reconstruction -
 Change Order Items
 Job No.:
 Job Location: Madison, WI
 Owner:
 Date of Plans:

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for:

ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM PRICE
1	Existing 8" VP sanitary sewer as shown was actually 10" VP sanitary sewer - 1 ea. San. Tap & 12 LF of 10" pvc sewer	12.00	LF	\$ 66.00	\$ 792.00
X3	Plug & pump existing storm box culvert in parkway 9/10/10 - Buechner Crew				
	Foreman w/ truck	2.50	HR	\$ 94.60	\$ 236.50
	Kobelco SK350 backhoe w/ operator	3.50	HR	\$ 223.00	\$ 780.50
	Case 821 loader w/ operator	1.00	HR	\$ 142.00	\$ 142.00
	Pipelayer	2.50	HR	\$ 61.90	\$ 154.75
	Laborer	2.50	HR	\$ 60.95	\$ 152.38
				SUBTOTAL - ITEM 4	\$ 1,466.13
X3	Plug & pump existing storm box culvert in parkway 9/10/10 - Cox Crew				
	Foreman w/ truck	6.50	HR	\$ 94.60	\$ 614.90
	Kobelco SK235 backhoe w/ operator	5.50	HR	\$ 171.00	\$ 940.50
	Pipelayer	5.00	HR	\$ 61.90	\$ 309.50
	Laborer	5.00	HR	\$ 60.95	\$ 304.75
				SUBTOTAL - ITEM 5	\$ 2,169.65
X3	Plug & pump existing storm box culvert in parkway 9/13/10 - Buechner Crew				
	Foreman w/ truck	2.00	HR	\$ 94.60	\$ 189.20
	Kobelco SK350 backhoe w/ operator	2.00	HR	\$ 223.00	\$ 446.00
	Case 821 loader w/ operator	2.00	HR	\$ 142.00	\$ 284.00
	Pipelayer	2.00	HR	\$ 61.90	\$ 123.80
	Quad-axle dump truck w/ load of clay fill	1.00	LS	\$ 114.75	\$ 114.75
				SUBTOTAL - ITEM 6	\$ 1,157.75
X3	Plug & pump existing storm box culvert in parkway 9/13/10 - Cox Crew				
	Foreman w/ truck	2.00	HR	\$ 94.60	\$ 189.20
	Kobelco SK235 backhoe w/ operator	2.00	HR	\$ 171.00	\$ 342.00
	Pipelayer	2.00	HR	\$ 61.90	\$ 123.80
	Laborer	2.00	HR	\$ 60.95	\$ 121.90
				SUBTOTAL - ITEM 7	\$ 776.90
X3	Plug & pump existing storm box culvert in parkway 9/14/10 -				
	Foreman w/ truck	2.00	HR	\$ 94.60	\$ 189.20
	Kobelco SK350 backhoe w/ operator	2.00	HR	\$ 223.00	\$ 446.00
	Pipelayer	2.00	HR	\$ 61.90	\$ 123.80
				SUBTOTAL - ITEM 8	\$ 759.00



**CAPITOL
UNDERGROUND**
Public Works Contractor

Date: 12/10/2010
 Attention: Eric Hoel
 To: City of Madison Engineering
 Address:
 Phone #: -
 Fax #: -

Job Name: Riverside Drive Reconstruction -
 Change Order Items
 Job No.:
 Job Location: Madison, WI
 Owner:
 Date of Plans:

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for:

ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM PRICE
X	Riverside & Rutledge - Add 1 ea. 2'x3' H Inlet & 26 LF of 12" RCP storm sewer				
	H Inlet (Item included in quantities)	1.00	EA		\$ -
	12' RCP Storm Sewer (Item included in quantities)	24.00	LF		\$ -
				SUBTOTAL - ITEM 9	\$ -
4	Private storm sewer reconnect - 605 Riverside Dr.	1.00	EA	\$ 792.50	\$ 792.50
	Add 2'x3' H Inlet (Item included in quantities)	1.00	EA		\$ -
				SUBTOTAL - ITEM 10	\$ 792.50
5	Add 2'x3' H Inlet - Riverside Dr. & Jenifer St. (Item included in quantities)	1.00	EA		\$ -
	25 LF of 8" pvc storm sewer	25.00	LF	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,025.00
	Storm Sewer Tap	1.00	EA	\$ 467.50	\$ 467.50
	Lowboy tractor/trailer w/ operator	1.50	HR	\$ 150.00	\$ 225.00
				SUBTOTAL - ITEM 11	\$ 1,717.50
6	Mobilization - Paving	1.0	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00

Prepared By: _____

Jim Lee
 Project Manager

Acceptance of Proposal- The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.
 You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.

Owner / Contractor: _____

Date of Acceptance: _____

Signature: _____

Signature: _____